BIRYANI

Rice being a staple meal for Indians, at STARANISE we

specialize in Dum style of preparing biryani. Special

long grain basmati rice with your choice.

CHICKEN/TIKKA
LAMB/TIKKA
PRAWN/KING PRAWN
VEGETABLE

VEGETARIAN

BHINDI BHAJI SIDE - £2.95

Lodies fingers cooked with fomatoes in their own steam

TADKA DAL / DAL PALAK SIDE - £2.95

Dal tompored with garlic and cumin

PANEER MAKHNI SIDE - £2.95

Cettage Cheess in rich buttor with o tamete gravy

KADHAI PANEER SIDE - £2.95

Cottage cheese with copsicum in o tomata grovy

AUBERGIN BHAJI SIDE - £2.95
A classical dish of scramble Aubaergine, cocked with onions and
xalic spices

BOMBAY ALOO SIDE - £2.95
Baby potatoas soutied with dalicate herbs and spices
MUSHROOM MATAR SIDE - £2.95
Mushraoms and green peas sautéed with harbs

SAAG ALOO / PANEER SIDE- £2.95
Spicy combination of spinach and pototons

ALOO GOBHI MASALA SIDE - £2.95

Frash couliflower cocked with patate and horbs

CHANA MASALA, SIDE - £2.95
Chickpeas sautéed with spices and herbs
MATER PANEER SIDE - £2.95

A combination of coage cheese, peas & spices

ACCOMPANIMENTS

CUCUMBER OR PINEAPPLE RAITA
PAPADOMS

ASSORTED CHUTNEY TRAY
GREEN SALAD

INDIVIDUAL CHUTNEY PORTION
MASSALA POPPADOMS

£5.75/£5.95
£6.25/£6.95
£6.95/£10.95
£5.50

MAIM - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIM - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIN - £5.50

MAIM - £5.50

£1.95
£0.60
£2.50
£1.95
£0.60
£0.70

If you suffer from any allergies, please inform us before planning your arder

(V] Vegetarian

RICE AND BREAD

PULAO RICE
STEAMED RICE
MUSHROOM RICE
KEMMA RICE
SPECIAL FRIED RICE
VEGETABLE RICE
LEMON RICE
COCONUT RICE
PLAIN NAAMN
PESHWARI MAAN
GARLIC NAAN
KEEMA NAAN
TANDOORI ROTI
CHILLI NAAN
KULCHA NAAN
PLAIN PARATHA
CHAPATI

CHIPS

MASALA CHIPS
CHILLI CHIPS

FISH FINGER & CHIPS
CHICKEN NUGGETS & CHIPS

HOUSE SPECIAL DESSERT

CHOCOLATE SAMOSA
GRILLED PINEAPPLE WITH COCONUT ICE CREAM
ICE CREAM

HOT DRINKS

FILTER COFFEE
DECAFFEINATED COFFEE
IRISH COFFEE

FLOTTER COFFEE
MASALA CHAI

TEA

WWW.LOWCOSTMENUS.CO.UK

SUNDAY BUFFET

15 different types of dishes
Change every Sunday

£2.25
£2.10
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£2.60
£2.60
£1.95
£2.25
£2.25
£2.25
£1.95
£2.25
£2.25
£2.25
£1.60
£1.95
£2.50
£2.20
£5.95
£5.95

£3.50
£3.50
£2.95

£1.60
£1.60
£3.50
£2.50
£1.75
£1.60

Sm anide

Indian cuisine redefined
“Welcome to ‘Star PAnise’ Indian
Restaurant in South YWales.

9f you've been waiting for a new Indian
dining style, Star Pnise is your reward.

“We present redefined “ndian cuisine which
is an unparalleled blend of traditional
Indian dishes and modern Indian cuisine.

It will captivate your taste buds and
inspire your sense of the exotic.

“Enjoy a taste of modern India”

Menu



APPETISERS

VEGETABLE SHAMI KABAB (V)
Frash minced vegetoble marinated in gingor,
garlic, grean chill & Chef's special spices

ONION BHAJ [V?

Thinly sliced onion, gram Rour and herbs, desp fried

SAMOSA V/M

Crisp fried Indian puff pasties, stuffed with vegetobles or minc

CHICKEN TIKKA

Teaddtional beneless ehicken ke

CHICKEN CHAAT

Seall juicy pioces of chicken spiced with @ swee! and sour souce

LAHORI FISH TIKKA

Marinated fish grilled in tho fendear

FISH AMRITSARI

Crisped frisd in o secrened batter sorved with loril battor

SEEKH KABAB
Frosh Indian mutton, minced and marinated with fenugreak and
traditional spices

SHAMI KABAB
A classical praparation of finely minced lamb morinated with
spices and cooked on a griddle

LAMB TIKKA

Succulant chunks of fresh Walsh Lamb with axofic spices

ADRAKI LAMB CHOP

Tandoor baked Lamb chop, marinated in yoghurt and goric

CRISPY LAMB

Crispy fried Lamb with an onion and fomato mix

TANDOORI CHICKEMN

Chicken marinated in yoghurt and spices, cocked in a clay cven

CHICKEN PAKODA

Chicken cooted with lontil batter

TAWA SCALLOPS

Pon-fried Scottish scallops served with assorted salad

GARLIC KING PRAWN

Jumbe sheimps in garlic

PRAWN PURI

Prown cocked with exolic spics, sarved with puri

PANEER TIKKA (V)

Char grilled Cottage Chesse with earaway seeds

STUFFED MUSHROOM (V)

Stuffed mushroom, spiced ponear with aromatic spices

MIX PLATTER

Chicken fikka, lamb fikka, soakh kabob, chicken pakera and onion bhaii

MURGH KHURCHAH

Marinatad chickan with spacial spices, onian, fomata and capsicum

PRAWN COCKTAIL

Succulont prawns served with o souce & salad

DAL KA SHORBA

Traditional Indian lontil soup

CHEF SPECIAL RECOMMENDED

MURGH HARA MASALA /
Bonwless chicken cubes cocked with green chillies, mint and green
cariander - all green

BUTTER CHICKEN

Bonwless chickan fikka in @ buttery lomate gravy

£3.50

£2.95
£2.95
£3.25
£3.50
£4.95
£3.50
£2.95

£3.50

£3.25
£4.95
£3.95
£3.50
£3.50
£7.00
£4.95
£3.25
£3.50
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.50
£3.25

£6.95

£6.95

LUCKNOWI QEEMA MATAR £6.95

Minced mutton cooked with green pecs and arematic spicss

LAAL MAAS // £6.95

An axtremely populor GRAIPUT' praparation of banaless spiced lam,
slow coaked with brawned ansan, whale red chillies and cumsin

DES| MURGH (On the bone) / £6.95
Traditional Marth Indian chicken curry, on the bane
MAKHANI £6.95

Bonwloss chicken in @ buttery fomato gravy

RARA GOSHT / £6.95

Diced Lamb and mince, simmered in Punjabi spices

KOCHI MURGH £6.95
Tander chicken in o medivm spiced sawcs, garnished with fried anicns,
garlic and chopped gingor

KOCHI LAMB £6.95
Tandar kamib in o medium spiced sauca, garnished with
friad anions, gorfic and chopped ginger

GARLIC CHILLI CHICKEN /#/ £6.95

Hot and spicy chicken curry, with o twist of roosted garlic and fried green chillies

GOAN DUCK CURRY £9.95
Our evar populor goan dish in Indio, with fresh coconut, mus
tord soeds, curry loaves and cur chal's spacial spices

RAJASTHANI DUCK £9.95

Duck broast served with chilli and garlic rice

KING PRAWM DELIGHT £11.95
Grilled King Prawn mada in aromatic spices and
serveel with speciel sauce

SAHI BATACK £10.95

Whele duck breast served with exclic sauce & rice

TIKKA MASALA (Chicken or Lamb)

Mild nut paste, onkon past & creany sauce

BALTI (Chicken or Lamb)

Rich hot sauce, tomato, cariander, spring onion & balk spicas

KADHAI (Chicken or Lamb) /

Medium spicy sauce with freshly ground cumin, chilli and corander

PASAMNDA (Chicken or Lamb)

Almonds and yoghurt with mild gravy

JALFREZI (Chicken or Lamb) //

Hat diced cnion and ball pepper, frosh harbs and groen chillies

MURGH ACHARI (Lamb or Chicken) /

Chicken coaked in pickeled flavour

GRILL

GARLIC KING PRAWN £12.95

Jumbo shrimps in garlic

£6.75/£6.95
£7.75/£8.95
£6.75/£6.95
£6.75/£6.95
£6.75/£6.95
£6.95/£7.95

LAMB TIKKA £6.95
Succulant chunks of Walsh Lomb with sxofic spices

MURGH TIKKA £6.75
Tradifional bonetoss chicken fikka

SEEK KABAB £6.50
Fresh Walsh Lamb, minced and marinated with ferugreek and troadifional spices

ADRAKI LAMB CHOP £7.95

Tandoar boked Lamb chop, marinated in yoghurt and garlic

LAHORI FISH TIKKA £9.95

Marinated fish served with grilled peppors ond onions

TANDOORI CHICKENJHuIﬂ £6.50

Chicken marinated in yoghurt and spices and cooked in the clay aven
CHICKEN SHASHLIK £7.95

Chicken and onion capsicum, morinated in our own spices, cooked in the fandoor

If you suffer from any allergies, please inform us before planning your arder
V] Vegetarian

MIX GRILL £10.95

Tandoori Chicken, Chicken Tikka, Tandoor Prawn, Seakh Kabab and Lamb Chop

PANEER TIKKA (V) £6.50

Char grilled Cottage Cheoss with caraway seeds and mint chutney

BHARWAN KUMEBH (V) £6.95

Stutfed muthrocm, spiced panear with eromatic spices

LAMB SHASHLIK £8.95
Lamb Tikka and cnion capsicum, marinated in our own spices,
cookad in the tandoor

FISH & SEAFOOD DISHES

GOAN FISH CURRY £8.75
Our avor popular goan dish in India, fish fried with fresh coconut,
mustard seads, cury leaves and our chef's special spices

MACHALI CURRY £8.95
Traditianal North Indian fish curry

PRAWN MALAI CURRY £7.00
Prawns cocked in a creamy gravy with o hint of mustard

JHINGA MAIN TARA £10.95

King Prawns cocked with mixed spices and sesome soeds in a
thick farnata and onion gravy

FISH BHUNA £10.00
Fish cocked in @ medium sauce with tamatoas, in a thick gravy seuce
KING PRAWN CURRY £11.95

Kirg Prawns cocked with curry loaves, with mustard seeds

KERELA KING PRAWN CURRY £11.95

Coaked with o rich cocunt base, o mild creamy sauce

OLDIES GOLDEN SELECTION
ALL OF THE BELOW ARE AVAILABLE WITH:-
CHICKEN/TIKKA

LAMB/TIKKA £6.25/£6.50
PRAWN/KING PRAWN £6.95/£10.95
VEGETABLE £5.50
KORMA

A rare recips of korma made with flaked almands, in aur cwn bland of spices

PATHIA

Sweat, sour and hot, with fomatoss in a fhick sauce

CURRY

Madium spiced with souce (mushroom extra 50p]

KASHMIRI

Flavoured with herbs, cooked with mild spices and selocted fruits, in a creamy sauce

METHI

Aramatic spices cacked with fanugreck

BHUNA

Madium spicas sauc with lomatoss in a thick gravy

£5.75/£5.95

ROGAN JOSH

Madivm to slightly spicy, thick gravy with lots of tematoss

SAAG

Spinach coaked with sramatic spices, garlic and curmin

DHANSAK

Hot, swaat and saur, in a thick lenkil sauce

MADRAS OR VINDALOO /7 - 14/

Hotl Smooth saucs with a fiery kick

DOPIAZA

Toasted onion, temate and grean papper, served with exatic spiced sauce
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