BIRYANI

Rice being a staple meal for Indians, at STARANISE we specialize in Dum style of preparing biryani. Special long grain basmati rice with your choice.

CHICKEN/TIKKA	£5.75/£5.95	
LAMB/TIKKA	£6.25/£6.95	
PRAWN/KING PRAWN	£6.95/£10.95	
VEGETABLE	£5.50	

VEGETARIAN

BHINDI BHAJI Ladies fingers cooked with tomatoes in their	SIDE - £2.95 r own steam	MAIN - £5.50
TADKA DAL / DAL PALAK Dal tempered with garlic and cumin	SIDE - £2.95	MAIN - £5.50
PANEER MAKHNI Cottage Cheese in rich butter with a tomate	SIDE - £2.95	MAIN - £5.50
KADHAI PANEER Cottage cheese with capsicum in a tomato	SIDE - £2.95	MAIN - £5.50
AUBERGIN BHAJI A classical dish of scramble Aubergine, cool exotic spices	SIDE - £2.95 ked with onions and	MAIN - £5.50
BOMBAY ALOO Boby potatoes sautéed with delicate herbs of	SIDE - £2.95 and spices	MAIN - £5.50
MUSHROOM MATAR Mushrooms and green peas sautéed with h	SIDE - £2.95	MAIN - £5.50
SAAG ALOO / PANEER Spicy combination of spinach and potatoes	SIDE- £2.95	MAIN - £5.50
ALOO GOBHI MASALA Fresh cauliflower cooked with potato and h	SIDE - £2.95	MAIN - £5.50
CHANA MASALA Chickpeas sautéed with spices and her	SIDE - £2.95	MAIN - £5.50
MATER PANEER A combination of cottage cheese, peas	SIDE - £2.95 & spices	MAIN - £5.50

ACCOMPANIMENTS

CUCUMBER OR PINEAPPLE RAITA	£1.95
PAPADOMS	06.0£
ASSORTED CHUTNEY TRAY	£2.50
GREEN SALAD	£1.95
INDIVIDUAL CHUTNEY PORTION	£0.60
MASSALA POPPADOMS	£0.70

RICE AND BREAD

PULAO RICE	£2.25
STEAMED RICE	£2.10
MUSHROOM RICE	£2.75
KEMMA RICE	£2.75
SPECIAL FRIED RICE	£2.75
VEGETABLE RICE	£2.75
LEMON RICE	£2.60
COCONUT RICE	£2.60
PLAIN NAAN	£1.95
PESHWARI NAAN	£2.25
GARLIC NAAN	£2.25
KEEMA NAAN	£2.25
TANDOORI ROTI	£1.95
CHILLI NAAN	£2.25
KULCHA NAAN	£2.25
PLAIN PARATHA	£2.25
CHAPATI	£1.60
CHIPS	£1.95
MASALA CHIPS	£2.50
CHILLI CHIPS	£2.20
FISH FINGER & CHIPS	£5.95
CHICKEN NUGGETS & CHIPS	£5.95

HOUSE SPECIAL DESSERT

CHOCOLATE SAMOSA	£3.50
GRILLED PINEAPPLE WITH COCONUT ICE CREAM	£3.50
ICE CREAM	£2.95

HOT DRINKS

FILTER COFFEE	£1.60
DECAFFEINATED COFFEE	£1.60
RISH COFFEE	£3.50
FLOTTER COFFEE	£2.50
MASALA CHAI	£1.75
TEA	£1.60

WWW.LOWCOSTMENUS.CO.UK

SUNDAY BUFFET 12:00PM TO 4:00PM

15 different types of dishes Change every Sunday



Welcome to 'Star Anise' Indian Restaurant in South Wales.

If you've been waiting for a new Indian dining style, Star Anise is your reward.

We present redefined Indian cuisine which is an unparalleled blend of traditional Indian dishes and modern Indian cuisine.

It will captivate your taste buds and inspire your sense of the exotic.

"Enjoy a taste of modern India"



If you suffer from any allergies, please inform us before planning your order (V) Vegetarian

APPETISERS		LUCKNOWI QEEMA MATAR Minced mutton cooked with green peas and aromatic spices	£6.95	MIX GRILL Tandoori Chicken, Chicken Tikka, Tandoori Prawn, Seekh Kaba	£10.95
VEGETABLE SHAMI KABAB (V) Fresh minced vegetable marinated in ginger, garlic, green chilli & Chef's special spices.	£3.50	LAAL MAAS // An extremely popular @RAJPUT' preparation of boneless spiced lam slow cooked with browned onion, whole red chillies and cumin	£6.95	PANEER TIKKA (V) Char grilled Cottage Cheese with caraway seeds and mint chu	£6.50
ONION BHAJI (V) Thinly sliced onion, gram flour and herbs, deep fried	£2.95	DESI MURGH (On the bone) /	£6.95	BHARWAN KUMBH (V) Stuffed mushroom, spiced paneer with aromatic spices	£6.95
SAMOSA V/M Crisp fried Indian puff pastries, stuffed with vegetables or mince	£2.95	Traditional North Indian chicken curry, on the bone MAKHANI Boneless chicken in a buttery tomato gravy	£6.95	LAMB SHASHLIK Lamb Tikka and onion capsicum, marinated in our own spices cooked in the tandoor	£8.95
CHICKEN TIKKA Traditional boneless chicken tikka	£3.25	RARA GOSHT /	£6.95		
CHICKEN CHAAT Small juicy pieces of chicken spiced with a sweet and sour sauce	£3.50	Diced Lamb and mince, simmered in Punjabi spices KOCHI MURGH	£6.95	FISH & SEAFOOD DISHI	
LAHORI FISH TIKKA	£4.95	Tender chicken in a medium spiced sauce, garnished with fried onion garlic and chopped ginger		GOAN FISH CURRY Our ever popular goan dish in India, fish fried with fresh cocomustard seeds, cury leaves and our chef's special spices	£8.75
Marinated fish grilled in the tandoor FISH AMRITSARI	£3.50	KOCHI LAMB Tender lamb in a medium spiced sauce, garnished with fried onions, garlic and chopped ginger	£6.95	MACHALI CURRY Traditional North Indian fish curry	£8.95
Crisped fried in a seasoned batter served with lentil batter. SEEKH KABAB Fresh Indian mutton, minced and marinated with fenugreek and	£2.95	GARLIC CHILLI CHICKEN // Hot and spicy chicken curry, with a twist of roasted garlic and fried g		PRAWN MALAI CURRY Prawns cooked in a creamy gravy with a hint of mustard	£7.00
traditional spices SHAMI KABAB A classical preparation of finely minced lamb marinated with	£3.50	GOAN DUCK CURRY Our ever popular goan dish in India, with fresh coconut, mus tard seeds, curry leaves and our chef's special spices	£9.95	JHINGA NAIN TARA King Prawns cooked with mixed spices and sesame seeds in a thick tomato and onion gravy	£10.95
spices and cooked on a griddle LAMB TIKKA	£3.25	RAJASTHANI DUCK Duck breast served with chilli and garlic rice	£9.95	FISH BHUNA Fish cooked in a medium sauce with tomatoes, in a thick grave	£10.00
Succulent chunks of fresh Welsh Lamb with exotic spices ADRAKI LAMB CHOP	£4.95	KING PRAWN DELIGHT Grilled King Prawn made in aromatic spices and	£11.95	KING PRAWN CURRY King Prawns cooked with curry leaves, with mustard seeds	£11.95
Tandoor baked Lamb chop, marinated in yaghurt and gartic CRISPY LAMB	£3.95	SAHI BATACK	£10.95	KERELA KING PRAWN CURRY Cooked with a rich cocunt base, a mild creamy sauce	£11.95
Crispy fried Lamb with an onion and tomato mix TANDOORI CHICKEN	£3.50	Whole duck breast served with exotic sauce & rice TIKKA MASALA (Chicken or Lamb) Mild nut paste, onion past & creamy sauce	£6.75/£6.95	OLDIES GOLDEN SELEC	TION
Chicken marinated in yoghurt and spices, cooked in a clay oven		Mild nut paste, onion past & creamy sauce BALTI (Chicken or Lamb)	£7.75/£8.95	ALL OF THE BELOW ARE AVAILABLE WITH	
CHICKEN PAKODA Chicken coated with lentil batter	£3.50	Rich hot sauce, tomato, coriander, spring onion & balti spices		CHICKEN/TIKKA	£5.75/£5.95
TAWA SCALLOPS Pan-fried Scotlish scallops served with assorted salad	£7.00	KADHAI (Chicken or Lamb) / Medium spicy sauce with freshly ground cumin, chilli and coriander	£6.75/£6.95	LAMB/TIKKA	£6.25/£6.50
GARLIC KING PRAWN Jumbo shrimps in garlic	£4.95	PASANDA (Chicken or Lamb) Almonds and yoghurt with mild gravy	£6.75/£6.95	PRAWN/KING PRAWN	£6.95/£10.95
PRAWN PURI	£3.25	JALFREZI (Chicken or Lamb) // Hot diced onion and bell papper, fresh herbs and green chillies	£6.75/£6.95	VEGETABLE KORMA	£5.50
Prawn cooked with exotic spics, served with puri PANEER TIKKA (V) Char grilled Cottage Cheese with caraway seeds	£3.50	MURGH ACHARI (Lamb or Chicken) / Chicken cooked in pickeled flavour	£6.95/£7.95	A rare recipe of korma made with flaked almonds, in our own PATHIA	blend of spices
STUFFED MUSHROOM (V)	£3.95	GRILL		Sweet, sour and hot, with tomatoes in a thick sauce CURRY	
Stuffed mushroom, spiced paneer with aromatic spices MIX PLATTER	£3.95	GARLIC KING PRAWN	£12.95	Medium spiced with sauce (mushroom extra 50p) KASHMIRI	
Chicken tikka, lamb tikka, seekh kabab, chicken pakora and onion bhaji MURGH KHURCHAH	£3.95	Jumbo shrimps in gorlic LAMB TIKKA	£6.95	Flavoured with herbs, cooked with mild spices and selected from	its, in a creamy sauce
Marinated chicken with special spices, onion, tomato and capsicum PRAWN COCKTAIL	£3.50	Succulent chunks of Welsh Lamb with exotic spices MURGH TIKKA	£6.75	Aromatic spices cooked with fenugreek BHUNA	
Succulent prawns served with a sauce & salad DAL KA SHORBA	£3.25	Traditional boneless chicken tikka		Medium spices sauce with tomatoes in a thick gravy	
Traditional Indian lentil soup	£3.25	SEEK KABAB Fresh Welsh Lamb, minced and marinated with fenugreek and tradit	£6.50 fional spices	ROGAN JOSH Medium to slightly spicy, thick gravy with lots of tomatoes	
CHEF SPECIAL RECOMMENDE	D	ADRAKI LAMB CHOP Tandoor baked Lamb chop, marinated in yoghurt and garlic	£7.95	SAAG Spinach cooked with aromatic spices, garlic and cumin	
		LAHORI FISH TIKKA Marinated fish served with grilled peppers and onions	£9.95	DHANSAK Hot, sweet and sour, in a thick lentil sauce	
MURGH HARA MASALA / Boneless chicken cubes cooked with green chillies, mint and green coriander – all green	£6.95	TANDOORI CHICKEN (Half) Chicken marinated in yoghurt and spices and cooked in the clay over	£6.50	MADRAS OR VINDALOO // - /// Hotl Smooth sauce with a fiery kick	
BUTTER CHICKEN Boneless chicken tikke in a buttery tomato gravy	£6.95	CHICKEN SHASHLIK Chicken and onion capsicum, marinated in our own spices, cooked it	£7.95	DOPIAZA Toasted onion, tomato and green pepper, served with exotic sy	piced sauce
		If you suffer from any allergies, please inform us before p (V) Vegetarian			
		(-) -egenation			